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MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

 
 
CHAIR 
 
Vacant 
 
 
VICE CHAIR 
 
Carlos Zavala, Chief 
California Department of Public Health 
Office of County Health Services 
Refugee Health Section 
MS 5204 
P.O. Box 997377 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 
Phone:  (916) 552-8264 
Fax:  (916) 552-8260 
E-mail:  czavala@dhs.ca.gov 
 
 
Patricia Erwin, MPH 
Refugee Health Coordinator & Program Manager 
Newcomers Health Program 
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
1490 Mason Street, Room 107 
San Francisco, California 94133 
Phone:  (415) 364-7651 
Fax:  (415) 364-7660 
E-mail:  patricia.erwin@sfdph.org 
E-mail: newcomershealth@yahoo.com 
Term Expiration:  September 30, 2009 
 
 
Rifka Hirsch 
221-B Indianapolis Avenue 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 
Phone: (714) 960-3529 home 
E-mail:  rhcamfam@aol.com 
 
 
Joy Hofer, Vice President 
Program Operations 
International Institute of Los Angeles 
3845 Selig Place 
Los Angeles, California 90031 
Phone:  (323) 224-3800 
Fax:  (323) 224-3810 
E-mail:  jhofer@iilosangeles.org 
Term Expiration:  February 28, 2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Julie Hornback, Director 
Fresno County Department of Employment & Temporary 
Assistance 
P.O. Box 1912 
4499 E. Kings Canyon Road 
Fresno, California 93750 
Phone:  (559) 453-6407 
Fax:  (559) 453-4920 
E-mail:  jhornback@co.fresno.ca.us 
Term Expiration:  December 31, 2009 
 
 
Steve Ly 
7957 Tungsten Way 
Sacramento, California 95832 
Phone:  (916) 665-2568 
E-mail:  stevely@comcast.net 
Term Expiration:  February 28, 2009 
 
 
Azra Macek, Resettlement Case Manager 
Catholic Charities of San Jose 
20875 Valley Green Drive, #114 
Cupertino, California 95014 
Phone:  (408) 325-5202 
Fax:  (408)944-0347 
E-mail:  azram@ccsj.org 
Term Expiration:  February 28, 2009 
 

 
Heather Moore, Social Services Coordinator 
Coalition to Abolish Slavery and Trafficking (CAST) 
5042 Wilshire Blvd. #586 
Los Angeles, California 90036 
Phone:  (213) 365-1906 ext. 105 
Fax:  (213) 365-5257 
E-mail:  heather@castla.org 
Term Expiration:  January 31, 2011 

 
 
Hussein A. Nuur, Resettlement Case Manager 
Catholic Charities of San Diego 
4575 A Mission Gorge Place 
San Diego, California 92120 
Phone:  (619) 287-9454 
Fax:  (619) 287-6328 
E-mail:  xuseenaar@hotmail.com 
Term Expiration:  February 28, 2009 
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John Tran, Refugee Coordinator 
Alameda County Social Services Agency 
Workforce & Benefits Administration 
Contracts Office 
2000 San Pablo Avenue, 4

th
 Floor 

Oakland, California 94612 
Phone:  (510) 267-8632 
Fax:  (530) 267-9428 
E-mail:  jtran@acgov.org 
Term Expiration:  September 30, 2008 
 
 
Peter Vang, Staff Analyst 
Refugee Community Liaison 
Fresno County Department of Employment & Temporary 
Assistance 
4499 E. King Canyon Road 
Fresno, California 93750-0001 
Phone:  (559) 453-4994 
Fax:  (559) 453-3782 
E-mail:  pvang@co.fresno.ca.us 
Term Expiration:  June 30, 2009 
 
 
Vivien Yaghobsalmasi, Resettlement Case Manager 
International Rescue Committee 
2130 Geer Rd. Ste #C 
Turlock, California 95382 
Phone:  (209) 667-2378 
Fax:  209-667-9713 
E-mail:  Vivien.Yaghobsalmasi@theirc.org 
Term Expiration:  January 31, 2011 
 
 
Dr. Farid Younos 
Afghan Coalition 
39155 Liberty Street, Suite 420 
Fremont, California 94538 
Phone:  (510) 745-1683. 
Fax:  (510) 574-2185 
E-mail:  younos@sbcglobal.net 
Term Expiration:  September 30, 2009 
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